Committed Franchisee and this License Agreement is not for the first 
Licensed Business, then to recompense Company for its assistance to 
Licensee in preparation for the commencement of business by Licensee 
and establishment of Licensed Business, Licensee will pay Company a 
nonrefundable initial fee of  fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) upon the 
signing of this Franchise Agreement. 

C. Two to four months prior to opening of the Licensed Business, Company 
will provide a forty (40) to fifty (50) day initial training period at one of the 
Company’s designated training facilities for key personnel of Licensee.